

Order no. 17 dated 18.12.23.

Total accused persons = 3.

2 accused persons namely Raj Kumar Mondal and Sanjoy Sarkar are produced from J./C.

Another accused person, on C.B., namely Jatan Mondal @ Jopen Mondal is absent and files a petition praying for time.

The petition is not supported by any cogent document.

It is also seen that the case is at this stage since 17.02.23 and several dates have already been elapsed for only attendance of the accused on C.B.

Heard submissions from Ld. Defence Counsel concerned.

Time-prayer is allowed as a last chance.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

C.D. is also not produced.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 26.02.24 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Surety concerned is directed to produce the accused person on C. B. positively on the next date fixed i. d. W. A. will be issued.

Prosecution is also directed to produce C.D.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.