

NDPS Case No.:- 08/2006 (C.I.S. Regn. No.- 152/14).

Order No.:-99 Dated:- 23.12.2025.

Total accused persons = 15.

Out of the accused persons, 5 accused persons, namely, Md. Rafikul Islam,

Mostafa Sk., Mainul Haque, Israfil Sk. and Noor Mahammad are on C.B.

These five accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

Two separate petitions praying for extension of Interim Bail are filed on behalf of accused persons namely Israfil Sk. and Mostafa Sk. Allowed. Interim Bail is extended till next date fixed.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

No E. R. of W./A. in respect of accused persons namely Parvin Bibi, Lutfal Sk., Sovan Sk., Moslem Sk., Mobarak Sk., Motiur Rahaman, Ahamed Sk., Md. Yeasin Sk. and Humayun Kabir has been received. No D. R. in respect of accused person namely Meher Ali is also received.

Eight N. E. R. are received from the concerned Police Authority of Lalgola P. S.

This case has been earmarked as a targeted case of the action plan towards reduction of arrear pending case as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 21.01.2026 for E.R. of W.A., D. R. and appearance of accused persons on C. B.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad – cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303